
PENN NATIONAL - April 9, 2010 - Race 6
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 X) Claiming Price:
$25,000
Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)
Purse: $38,000
Plus: $1,520 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $39,520
Value of Race: $39,520 1st $22,800, 2nd $9,120, 3rd $4,180, 4th $2,280, 5th $1,140
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 8:37 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
16Mar10 9PHA1

19Feb10 5PEN9

3Mar10 5PEN1

21Feb10 8PHA2

26Mar10 5PEN3

26Mar10 5PEN9

25Mar10 6PEN1

24Mar10 1PEN3

1Dec09 4PEN7

26Mar10 5PEN6

7
6
9
3
8

10
11
1
5
2

Betty's Halo (Black, Anthony)
Robynthekoop (Sosa, Jr., Peter)
Surfer Jet (Garcia, Francisco)
Northernstaraglow (Pennington, Frankie)
Gottahope (Leon, Anisete)
Black Magic Mama (Quinones, Angel)
Franjelica (Cora, David)
Ginnygin (Otero, William)
Miss Pauline (Chaves, Manuel)
Sweet Redeemer (Belmonte, Luis)

119
117
116
116
116
116
119
116
116
116

L bf
L b
L
L bf
L
L
L b
L b
L
L

6
5
8
3
7
9

10
1
4
2

10
4
7
1
9
2
3
8
5
6

10
21/2

8Head

11

92 1/2

6Head

31

71/2

41/2

51

61/2

2Head

5Head

12

74

41/2

31

91

81 1/2

10

51/2

31 1/2

21

11

41/2

78

61/2

92

83

10

11

2Neck

3Neck

41 1/4

51/2

61 3/4

78

81/2

91

10

2.50*
13.40
13.10
2.90

16.00
8.70
3.00

20.90
30.20
21.30

circled,bumped,in time
determinedly gained 2d
drew even inside,outfn
pace, outfinished game
mid move, even late
4w,move turn, bumped
through after half
no threat
flattened out lane
brief foot

Fractional Times: 22.76 45.91 58.60 Final Time: 1:11.39
Split Times: (23:15) (12:69) (12:79)
Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Betty's Halo, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Include out of Historic View, by Mr. Nasty. Foaled May 16, 2005 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Hidden Lane Farms Inc.. Winning Owner: Joe and Jack Farms

Claiming Prices: 6 - Robynthekoop: $25,000; 3 - Northernstaraglow: $25,000; 8 - Gottahope: $25,000; 10 - Black Magic Mama: $25,000;
2 - Sweet Redeemer: $25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Hollywood Hills (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $32,488
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

7 Betty's Halo 7.00 4.00 2.80
6 Robynthekoop 9.40 7.80
9 Surfer Jet 5.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 7-6 92.60 28,919
$2.00 Trifecta 7-6-9 738.40 17,904
$2.00 Superfecta 7-6-9-3 4,014.60 8,391
$2.00 Pick 3 12-7-4/7 (3 correct) 342.00 3,236
$2.00 Pick 4 3-12-7-4/7 (4 correct) 716.60 4,977

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

7 Betty's Halo 10 107 1/4 63 3/4 54 11

6 Robynthekoop 4 21 22 32 21

9 Surfer Jet 7 84 1/2 53 1/2 21 31 1/4

3 Northernstaraglow 1 11 12 11 41 1/2

8 Gottahope 9 94 3/4 74 1/4 43 1/2 52 3/4

10 Black Magic Mama 2 64 43 75 63 1/4

11 Franjelica 3 31 1/2 32 64 1/2 75

1 Ginnygin 8 74 99 3/4 916 813

5 Miss Pauline 5 42 1/2 88 1/4 813 913 1/2

2 Sweet Redeemer 6 53 1010 3/4 1018 1014 1/2

Trainers: 7 - Preciado, Guadalupe; 6 - Lingenfelter, Thomas; 9 - Rodriguez, Franklin; 3 - Reid, Jr., Robert; 8 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 10 - Delahoussaye,
Darrel; 11 - Mulhall, Kristin; 1 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Stites, Flint; 2 - Stites, Flint

Owners: 7 - Joe and Jack Farms; 6 - Adam Winn Stable; 9 - Triple Diamond Racing Stable; 3 - Cash is King LLC; 8 -Mario S. Yiannoulou; 10 -Edward
Longo; 11 -Kristin Mulhall; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 -Louanne Barnhart; 2 -Karen Hughes;

Footnotes
BETTY'S HALO unhurried early, circled horses on the turn, bumped with BLACK MAGIC MAMA at the top of the stretch then sustained her rally and was
along in time. ROBYNTHEKOOP prompted the pace two and three wide, finished determinedly and gained the place. SURFER JET with the second flight
early, dropped along the rail on the turn, responded quickly to draw on even terms for the lead in mid stretch then was outfinished.
NORTHERNSTARAGLOW away alertly, set a pressured pace until deep stretch, dug in determinedly but could not keep pace. GOTTAHOPE offered a mild
bid on the turn then leveled off. BLACK MAGIC MAMA also with the second flight, moved up four wide on the turn, came out a bit bumping with the winner
at the top of the stretch then weakened. FRANJELICA was a sharp threat three wide into the stretch then gave way. GINNYGIN was no threat. MISS
PAULINE vied for the lead along the inside for a half then flattened out. SWEET REDEEMER had brief speed and stopped.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=04/09/2010&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=04/09/2010&RACE=6&DAY=D&site=CHRR

