PENN NATIONAL - April 9, 2010 - Race 6

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares (NW2 X) Claiming Price: \$25,000



Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Quantum Miss - 1:08.63 - May 27, 2011)

Purse: \$38,000

Plus: \$1,520 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program

Available Money: \$39,520

Value of Race: \$39,520 1st \$22,800, 2nd \$9,120, 3rd \$4,180, 4th \$2,280, 5th \$1,140

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 8:37 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
16Mar10 ⁹ PHA ¹	7	Betty's Halo (Black, Anthony)	119	L bf	6	10	10	6 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	2.50*	circled,bumped,in time
19Feb10 ⁵ PEN ⁹	6	Robynthekoop (Sosa, Jr., Peter)	117	Lb	5	4	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	31 1/2	2 ^{Neck}	13.40	determinedly gained 2d
3Mar10 ⁵ PEN ¹	9	Surfer Jet (Garcia, Francisco)	116	L	8	7	8 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	2 ¹	3 ^{Neck}	13.10	drew even inside,outfn
21Feb10 8PHA2	3	Northernstaraglow (Pennington, Frankie)	116	L bf	3	1	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ¹	4 ^{1 1/4}	2.90	pace, outfinished game
26Mar10 ⁵ PEN ³	8	Gottahope (Leon, Anisete)	116	L	7	9	9 ^{2 1/2}	7^{4}	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	16.00	mid move, even late
26Mar10 ⁵ PEN ⁹	10	Black Magic Mama (Quinones, Angel)	116	L	9	2	6 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	7 ⁸	6 ^{1 3/4}	8.70	4w,move turn, bumped
25Mar10 ⁶ PEN ¹	11	Franjelica (Cora, David)	119	Lb	10	3	3 ¹	3 ¹	6 ^{1/2}	7 ⁸	3.00	through after half
24Mar10 ¹ PEN ³	1	Ginnygin (Otero, William)	116	Lb	1	8	7 ^{1/2}	9 ¹	9 ²	8 ^{1/2}	20.90	no threat
1Dec09 ⁴ PEN ⁷	5	Miss Pauline (Chaves, Manuel)	116	L	4	5	4 ^{1/2}	8 ^{1 1/2}	8 ³	9 ¹	30.20	flattened out lane
26Mar10 5PEN6	2	Sweet Redeemer (Belmonte, Luis)	116	L	2	6	5 ¹	10	10	10	21.30	brief foot

Fractional Times: 22.76 45.91 58.60 Final Time: 1:11.39

Split Times: (23:15) (12:69) (12:79)

Run-Up: 56 feet

Winner: Betty's Halo, Dark Bay or Brown Mare, by Include out of Historic View, by Mr. Nasty. Foaled May 16, 2005 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Hidden Lane Farms Inc.. Winning Owner: Joe and Jack Farms

Claiming Prices: 6 - Robynthekoop: \$25,000; 3 - Northernstaraglow: \$25,000; 8 - Gottahope: \$25,000; 10 - Black Magic Mama: \$25,000;

2 - Sweet Redeemer: \$25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Hollywood Hills (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$32,488

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
7	Betty's Halo	7.00	4.00	2.80	\$2.00 Exacta	7-6	92.60	28,919
6	Robynthekoop		9.40	7.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	7-6-9	738.40	17,904
9	Surfer Jet			5.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	7-6-9-3	4,014.60	8,391
					\$2.00 Pick 3	12-7-4/7 (3 correct)	342.00	3,236
					\$2.00 Pick 4	3-12-7-4/7 (4 correct)	716 60	4 977

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
7	Betty's Halo	10	10 ^{7 1/4}	$6^{3\ 3/4}$	5 ⁴	1 ¹
6	Robynthekoop	4	2 ¹	2^2	3 ²	2 ¹
9	Surfer Jet	7	8 ^{4 1/2}	5 ^{3 1/2}	2 ¹	3 ^{1 1/4}
3	Northernstaraglow	1	1 ¹	1 ²	1 ¹	41 1/2
8	Gottahope	9	9 ^{4 3/4}	7 ^{4 1/4}	4 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{2 3/4}
10	Black Magic Mama	2	6 ⁴	4 ³	7 ⁵	6 ^{3 1/4}
11	Franjelica	3	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ²	6 ^{4 1/2}	7 ⁵
1	Ginnygin	8	7^4	9 ^{9 3/4}	9 ¹⁶	8 ¹³
5	Miss Pauline	5	42 1/2	8 ^{8 1/4}	8 ¹³	9 ^{13 1/2}
2	Sweet Redeemer	6	5 ³	10 ^{10 3/4}	10 ¹⁸	10 ¹⁴ 1/2

Trainers: 7 - Preciado, Guadalupe; 6 - Lingenfelter, Thomas; 9 - Rodriguez, Franklin; 3 - Reid, Jr., Robert; 8 - Synnefias, Dimitrios; 10 - Delahoussaye,

Darrel; 11 - Mulhall, Kristin; 1 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 5 - Stites, Flint; 2 - Stites, Flint

Owners: 7 - Joe and Jack Farms; 6 - Adam Winn Stable; 9 - Triple Diamond Racing Stable; 3 - Cash is King LLC; 8 -Mario S. Yiannoulou; 10 -Edward

Longo; 11 -Kristin Mulhall; 1 - Bush Racing Stable; 5 -Louanne Barnhart; 2 -Karen Hughes;

Footnotes

BETTY'S HALO unhurried early, circled horses on the turn, bumped with BLACK MAGIC MAMA at the top of the stretch then sustained her rally and was along in time. ROBYNTHEKOOP prompted the pace two and three wide, finished determinedly and gained the place. SURFER JET with the second flight early, dropped along the rail on the turn, responded quickly to draw on even terms for the lead in mid stretch then was outfinished. NORTHERNSTARAGLOW away alertly, set a pressured pace until deep stretch, dug in determinedly but could not keep pace. GOTTAHOPE offered a mild bid on the turn then leveled off. BLACK MAGIC MAMA also with the second flight, moved up four wide on the turn, came out a bit bumping with the winner at the top of the stretch then weakened. FRANJELICA was a sharp threat three wide into the stretch then gave way. GINNYGIN was no threat. MISS PAULINE vied for the lead along the inside for a half then flattened out. SWEET REDEEMER had brief speed and stopped.